

"
ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.4

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10188/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 08/02/2012 in CWP No.10029/2011 of
the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HARISH KAPOOR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASSISTANT GENERAL MANAGER, INDIAN BANK

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bringing on record the additional facts, permission to
place addl. facts and grounds, prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 8088 of 2012

(With appln. for bringing on record addl. facts, prayer for interim
relief and office report)

Date: 08/03/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sunil Murarka, Adv.

Ms. Meera Mathur, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Himanshu Munshi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We find no merit in these petitions for special leave.
These are dismissed.

|(N.S.K. Kamesh)

| |(Sneh Bala Mehra)

|
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|